PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	correction of patent number 4959982 to 5959982; Reel 021640/Frame 0443

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adicom Wireless, Inc.	04/10/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carlson Wireless Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1385 8th Street	
City:	Arcata	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95521	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5959982

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(916)930-2501 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 916-930-2524

Email: john.yung@bullivant.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Yung

Address Line 1: 1415 L Street, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01111-01111 CARLSON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Yung

Total Attachments: 7

500671261

source=Carlson Cover USPTO 10908#page3.tif source=Carlson Cover USPTO 10908#page4.tif source=CarlsonAssignment#page4.tif source=CarlsonAssignment#page5.tif source=CarlsonAssignment#page6.tif

REEL: 021651 FRAME: 0670

PATENT

source=CarlsonAssignment#page7.tif source=CarlsonAssignment#page8.tif

PAGE 4/005

Fax Server

O:JOHN P. YUNG COMPANY:1415 L STREET, SUITE 1000

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 10/07/2008 500669230

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 013029 Frame 0428. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
	04/10/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carlson Wireless Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1385 8th Street	
City:	Arcata	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95521	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09032258
Application Number:	09518579
Application Number:	09406150
Application Number:	09594468
Patent Number:	5745480
Patent Number:	4959982

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(916)930-2501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

916-930-2524

Email: Correspondent Name: john.yung@bullivant.com

Address Line 1:

John P. Yung

1415 L Street, Suite 1000

Address Line 4:

Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

26546 - CORRECTION

USPTO

10/8/2008 7:23:55 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

O:JOHN P. YUNG COMPANY:1415 L STREET, SUITE 1000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Yung
Total Attachments: 8 source=CarlsonAssignment#page1.tif source=CarlsonAssignment#page2.tif source=CarlsonAssignment#page3.tif source=CarlsonAssignment#page4.tif source=CarlsonAssignment#page5.tif source=CarlsonAssignment#page6.tif	
source=CarlsonAssignment#page7.tif source=CarlsonAssignment#page8.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is entered into by Adicom Wireless, Inc, a California corporation, ("Assignor"), as assignor, in favor of Carlson Wireless Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, ("Assignee"), as assignee, with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 12, 2002 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), which, along with the promises contained herein, constitute mutual consideration for the promises herein;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the Patents and applications in the United States (hereinafter the "Patents") as shown on the attached Exhibits A-1 through A-3; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire, and Assignor desires to assign, Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the Patents listed in Exhibit A-1 through A-3 attached hereto, together with any reissue or reissues of the Patents to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are granted or may be reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor further warrants that it has full rights to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict with or inconsistent with this assignment.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its officer(s) thereunto duly authorized.

ASSIGNOR

Dated: 04-10-02

[NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT]

{00014750.DOC;2}

EXHIBIT A-1 TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

TITLE	PATENT NO.
Multi-rate wireless communications system	Patent No. 5,745,480
Methods and apparatus for adapting time	Patent No. 5,959,982
division duplex timing device for Propagation	
delay	
Method and Apparatus for a Distributed Base	Patent Application No. 09/032258
Station	
Method and Apparatus for Adapting a Time	Patent Application No. PCT/US98/1
Division Duplex Timing Device for Propagation	
Delay	
Method and Apparatus for Distributed Base	Patent Application No. PCT/US99/00
Station Antenna System	
Configurable Single and Multi-Path CDMA	Patent Application No. 09/518,579
Tracking Module	
Method and Apparatus for Adapting a Time	Patent Application No. 09/406,150
Division Duplex Timing Device for Propagation	
Delay	
Fast Acquisition Module for a Code Division	Patent Application No. 09/594,468
Multiple Access Wireless Local Loop System	

{00014750.DOC;2}

EXHIBIT A-2 TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

TITLE	PATENT NO.
Highly Efficient Wireless Broadband Access	Disclosure No. 491365
Repeater and Subscriber Unit Design	
Adaptive Control System Eliminates Instability	Disclosure No. 491364
in a Co-Channel Locale-Centric Radio Repeater	
for OF	

{00014750.DOC;2}

EXHIBIT A-3 TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

TITLE
Wireless Local Loop System
WLL Network Enhancement
WLL Network Modularity
All other Letters, Patents, or patent pending
owned by Borrower whether identified or not

{00014750.DOC;2}

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California	
County of LONTEA COSTA	SS.
1	
On APRIL 10 2002 before me,	STEVEN D. GREGORY.
personally appeared KICHARD ((NOTARY)
SIGNER(S)	
STEVEN D. GREGORY Comm. # 1292849 Contra Casta County My Comm. Expires Feb. 2, 2005	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Sleven Discourse Motary Stignature NFORMATION
The information below is not required by law. Howeve	r, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl-
edgement to an unauthorized document.	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER	THE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
TITLE(S)	TITLE OR TITLE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S)	4
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NUMBER OF PAGES
TRUSTEE(S)	APRIL 18 2000
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
CI CITIEN	
	OTHER
	O THER
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER SIGNER
	<u> </u>

APA 5/99

RECORDED: 10/09/2008

VALLEY-SIERRA, 800-362-3369